
 

Continuing Care Spring Forum 2018-Western Zone 
 

List of Presenters 
Morning:  
Access & Flow Panel Presentations & Discussion  
Susan Stevens, Senior Director, Continuing 
Care, NSHA 

Phone: 902.491.5885 
Email: Susan.Stevens@nshealth.ca 

Nicole Lukeman, Director Policy & Planning 
Acute Medicine Services, Admin Policy & 
Planning Acute Med, NSHA 

Phone: 902. 221.6980 
Email: Nicole.Lukeman@nshealth.ca  
 

Debby Hill LeBlanc, Manager Patient Flow & 
Staff, NSHA 

Phone: 902.742.3542 ext. 1376 
Email: Debby.Hill-LeBlanc @nshealth.ca   

Tanya Penney, Senior Director, Emergency 
Program of Care, NSHA 

Phone: 902.491.5891 
Email: Tanya.Penney@nshealth.ca  

Karen Marr, Senior Manager, VON  Phone: 902.354.3297 
Email: Karen.Marr@von.ca  

Gail Kaiser, Administrator, Nakile Home for 
Special Care  

Phone: 902.643.2707 
Email:  gail@nakile.ns.ca  

Joyce d’Entremont, CEO, Annapolis County  
Municipal Housing Corporation  

Phone: 902.665.4489 
Email: jdentremont@homesforcare.com 

Joe Haverstock, CEO, Kings Regional Rehab 
Centre 

Phone: 902.538.3103 ext: 820 
Email: jhaverstock@krrc.ns.ca  

Afternoon:  
Additional presentations 
Ryan Stabile, Legal Counsel, NSHA Phone: 902.473.2626 

Email: Ryan.Stabile@nshealth.ca  
MJ MacDonald, Executive Director, Risk 
Mitigation-Continuing Care, DHW 
-OR- 
Paula Langille, Director, Liaison Service 
Support, DHW 

Phone: 902.424.3126 
Email: MJ.MacDonald@novascotia.ca 
 
Phone: 902.424.6985 
Email: Paula.Langille@novascotia.ca  

Mike Hurley, Director, Finance , DHW Phone: 902.424.2635 
Email: Mike.Hurley@novascotia.ca  

Wendy McVeigh, Director, Continuing Care, 
Central Zone Provincial Challenging Behaviors 
Lead NSHA 

Phone: 902.487.0605  
Email: Wendy.McVeigh@nshealth.ca  

Marnie Oatway, Behavioural Resource 
Consultant, NSHA 

Phone: 902.527.5450 
Email: Marnie.Oatway@nshealth.ca  

 

  


